- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Dominion Energy Utah’s Affiliate Transaction DOCKET NO. 19-057-16

Report for the 12 Months Ending December

31,2018 AMENDED NOTICE OF FILING
AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: July 29, 2019

On July 1, 2019, Dominion Energy Utah (DEU) submitted its Affiliate Transaction
Report for the 12 months ending December 31, 2018 (“Report™), pursuant to the Public Service
Commission’s (PSC) Order Memorializing Bench Ruling Approving Settlement Stipulation in
Docket No. 16-057-01. The PSC issued a notice of filing and comment period on July 2, 2019,
setting comments for July 31, 2019, and reply comments for August 15, 2019. On July 26, 2019
the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) filed a request for an extension of the comment period to
November 15, 2019, noting it is in the process of determining and requesting information from
DEU to complete its review. Based on the DPU’s request, we amend the comment period as
follows: Any interested party may submit comments on DEU’s Report on or before Friday,
November 15, 2019, and reply comments on or before Monday, December 2, 2019.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 29, 2019.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg
PSC Secretary

DW#309325




DOCKET NO. 19-057-16

-0
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on July 29, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered
upon the following as indicated below:

By E-Mail:

Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com)
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com)
Dominion Energy Utah

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr(@agutah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)
Division of Public Utilities

By Hand-Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2" Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Administrative Assistant
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